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	2020/21 SNUG Exec / SCC Conference Call
Date:  2.17.21
Time: 12:00 pm EST
Phone:  727-265-4340 Pin: 8207
Webex:     Click here for webex


	Attendees
	SNUG Board
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Sonal Pandey, Andrea Hawk, Scott Hansen, Donna Passante, Becky Schran, Robert Gentry, Jeff Hughes, Brenda Duff 

	
	SCC
	Jeff Marr, Briana Sutherland, Gary Weiner


	TOPIC
	DISCUSSION
	OWNER
	ACTION ITEMS

	SNUG Webinar Series
	2020 – 2021 Tentative Start August 2020
Potentially into tracks
7.15 August timeframe to begin roll out; 20-25 topics being built out for 2020/21
10.21 First webinar was a success – 200+ attendees; 24 current topics scheduled for 2020/21; Save the date is sent out a month in advance for all webinars that coming month, reminder sent a week before event.
	Jeff
	

		Webinar
	Date 
	Attendees
	How would you rate the webinar topic and content?  
	How would you rate the amount of information provided?  
	How would you rate whether we met the stated objectives of this webinar
	How would you rate the presenter?  
	Overall rating

	STAR Enhancements 
	1-Dec
	85
	9.2
	9.3
	9.2
	9.3
	9.3

	BB Quality Control
	15-Dec
	58
	8.9
	8.8
	9
	8.8
	8.9

	Formatting for no data returned
	5-Jan
	68
	9.1
	9.1
	9.3
	9.4
	9.2

	BB Neonatal Setup
	19-Jan
	81
	8.9
	8.6
	8.9
	9.0
	8.9

	Different ways to define parameters
	16-Feb
	91
	8.8
	8.8
	9.1
	9.2
	9.0




	[bookmark: _Hlk29900488]Education
	Update on New LIS Certification Program
7.15 Two tracks – one for existing LIS Admins and one for new; End of August/September timeframe for launch; Discussion on fee?; Curriculum to be provided before next meeting
10.21 4 2 hour sessions, October 26 – 29; Jeff H to attend
	Gary
	

	SIG Update
	10.21 Extend deadline?; Milena to run a report of submissions from the last 2 years to compare
SCC evaluating – Deadline December 11
	Jeff
	2.17 Voting ends on 2/19

	Downtime related to Upgrades
	
	Jeff/Gary
	From Sonal:
I was quoted for a 5-6hrs downtime for Weblogic update along with a Patch.





	Completed

	TOPIC
	DISCUSSION
	OWNER
	ACTION ITEMS

	SNUG Survey 
	Review of Results
7.15 65 respondents; No clear answers
	Jeff
	Completed

	Sheraton update
	Pending Review of SNUG Survey 
7.15 Available dates in September/October? Sonal to reach out today
	Sonal
	Completed

	STAR Updates
	Introduction of new functionality 
7.15 Send presentation to board after meeting; Move features over into production in next couple weeks; User Guide is available and up-to-date
	David R / Novak
	Completed
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